

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान,मणिपुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR Langol, Imphal-795004, Manipur Ph. (0385) 2058566 /email:-<u>nitmanipur@yahoo.in</u> An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

No.NITM.1/(124-Estt)/conv/2019 - 533

Dated: 06/09/2019

6th CONVOCATION NOTICE

It is a matter of great pride and pleasure for all of us that National Institute of Technology Manipur is organising its 6th Convocation on Monday the 30th September, 2019 at NIT Manipur, Langol for conferring degrees to the students who have passed out in the year 2019.

On behalf of National Institute of Technology Manipur, we invite all the degree recipients to attend the 6th Convocation ceremony for receiving the degree in person.

Registration:

It is mandatory for all the degree recipients to register themselves online for participation in the 6th Convocation on or before 28th September, 2019. Prescribed format for the purpose may be seen from the Institute website i.e www.nitmanipur.ac.in. All the degree recipients are required to pay an amount of Rs. 300/- by Demand draft drawn in favour of Director NIT Manipur IRG payable at Bank of Baroda, NIT Manipur campus branch or online by NEFT to the Director NIT Manipur IRG Account (Account No. 60330100000143, IFSC No. BARBONITMAN of Bank of Baroda, NIT Manipur campus Branch). Further, students should collect the convocation gowns by depositing Rs. 1500/- (refundable on return of the Gown) from the designated counter on the day of convocation. Rehearsal:

It is mandatory for all the registered degree recipients to participate in the rehearsal which is scheduled on 28th and 29th September, 2019 at 2.00 pm at NIT Manipur, Langol.

For any further information/clarification, all the degree recipients are requested to visit our Institute website i.e www.nitmanipur.ac.in or email to convocation@nitmanipur.ac.in

(Dr. Y. Rohen Singh

Registrar (i/c), NIT Manipur

Copy to:

- 1. P.S to the Director for kind information
- 2. Dean (AA) for information
- 3. All HODs for information
- 4. The Associate Dean (Examinations) for information
- 5. AR (Estt)/AR (Acad.) for information
- 6. Academic Section
- 7. Accounts Section
- 8. The Technical Officer to upload the notice in the Institute website
- 9. All Notice Boards
- 10. Convocation file